Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to the students belonging to
Scheduled Tribes for the year 2013-14 as 1st instalment (ad-hoc grant),

***

Sir,

Sanction of the President of India is hereby conveyed to release an amount of Rs.
179,86,00,000/- (Rupees One hundred seventy nine crore eighty six lakh only) to the
State Governments/ UT Administrations as per Annexure as 1st instalment of recurring grant­
in-aid (ad hoc grant) under the Scheme of Post-Matric Scholarship to the students belonging
to STs for the year 2013-14.

2. This sanction relates to Plan Expenditure and is in accordance with the pattern of